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Weekly Diary w/c 16/10/2017 

World and Cultural Diversity Week 

Monday — Woodwind/Oboe/Voice/Drum/Violin Lessons.     

Tuesday — Piano/Keyboard/Guitar Lessons.  Year 4 Brass.  Year 5+6 Football Club.  Parents’ Afternoon and  

Evening. 

Wednesday —  Year 3 Swimming.  Junior Hockey Club.  Parents’ Evening. 

Thursday — There Isn’t a  Football Match This Week.        

Friday —  Brass Lesson.   

Safeguarding 

If you are interested in understanding social media apps, in knowing how to 
keep  your child safe online, being able to apply parental controls, tackle and 

prevent cyber bullying and know how to keep tabs on your children whilst they 
are online, Hindley Startwell Centre will be running courses on 10th October 

10am—12pm and 17th October 10am – 12pm.  Platt Bridge Community Centre 
are also running  courses on 22nd November 1— 3pm and 29th November 1— 3pm.  

Class Worship 

Class worship takes place on Thursday mornings at 10am in the school hall.  Parents, grandparents and 
carers are all welcome to join us.  Tea and coffee are 
available from 9am in school if you would like to wait 

after dropping your child off in a morning. 

Thursday 12th October— Year 4 

Thursday 19th October—Year 6 

Thursday 2nd November— Year 5 

Thursday 9th November— Year 2 

Thursday 16th November— Year 3 

Thursday 23rd November— Year 1 

Sports Report 

Another fantastic result from our  brilliant football team who beat Gilded Hollins 
4-1 last night! 

During Cultural Diversity week Years 5 and 6 will be exploring Black History 
Month and taking part in a Nelson Mandela workshop.  Years 1 to 4 will take 

part in an African Dance Workshop on Friday. 



 Samira 

You may or may not be aware that at St Luke’s School we 
sponsor a little girl called Samira in  Africa.  We have 
sponsored Samira for a number of years through a 

charity called World Vision, who send us regular updates 
about Samira and the progress she is making at school. 

Each class at school has a money box that they collect 
donations for Samira in.  If every child in school could 

donate just 5 pence a week we would raise over £40.00 a 
month towards Samira’s sponsorship. 

If you would like to send in a donation for Samira please 
do so in a labelled envelope, thank you. 

School Crossing 

Could we please ask that children and parents use the school 
crossing service to cross the road when coming to or going home 

from school. 

Parents must not stop their cars within the crossing patrol area, 
which is marked on the road by yellow zig zags, to drop off children. 

We are very fortunate to have an excellent crossing patrol which 
ensures the safety of our children and their families.  

New Intake September 2018 

If you have a child or know of a child who is due to start school in September 2018 
please make sure that you have completed a Register of Interest form which is 

available from the school office. 

Operation Christmas Child 

The children brought home an 
Operation Christmas Child leaflet 

last week.  
Filled shoeboxes can be 

returned to school. 

Dogs 

Please note that in the interest 
of keeping all of our children 
safe dogs are not allowed on 
the school premises or cycle 

path.  Thank you for your 
continued support.   

Year 6 Applications for High School 

To apply for your child’s High School place on line go to https://
www.wigan.gov.uk/Resident/Education/Schools/School-Admission/

Secondary-school.aspx.  The closing date for applications is Tuesday 31st October.  



Dates for Your Diary 

W/C Monday 16th October— World and Cultural Diversity Week  

Tuesday 17th October — Parents’ Afternoon and Evening 

Wednesday 18th October  -  Parents’ Evening  

Thursday 19th October — Prospective Parents’ Visit 10.30am and 
1.30pm 

Monday 30th October— Year 1 Phonics Meeting 

Tuesday 31st October— Prospective Parents’ Visit 10.30am 

Thursday 2nd November— Prospective Parents’ Visit 1.30pm 

Monday 6th November— School Discos 

Wednesday 8th November — Prospective Parents’ Visit  10.30am 

Friday 10th November— Flu Immunisations 

Tuesday 14th November  -  Prospective  Parents’ Visit 10.30am 

Friday 17th November — Children in Need 

24th/27th/28th November— School Book Fayre 

Friday 1st December — Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 5th December — Infant Nativity 

Tuesday 12th December — Junior Carol Service 

Wednesday 13th December  -  Infant Christmas Party 

Thursday 14th December — Christmas Dinner 

Friday 15th December  - Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 15th December — Year 3+4 Christmas Party 

Monday 18th December —  Year 5+6 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 20th December — Christmas Worship 2.15pm 

Thursday 21st December —  St Luke’s Has Got Talent 

Thursday 21st December — School Closes for Christmas 3.15pm  

 

 




